## EDM COUNCIL CDMC TERMS OF USE

This document is a constituent part of the Cloud Data Management Capabilities (CDMC<sup>™</sup>) model ("the Model") and is provided as a free license to any organization registered with EDM Council Inc. ("EDM Council) as a recipient ("Recipient") of the document. While this is a Free License available to both members and non-members of the EDM Council, acceptance of the CDMC Terms of Use is required to protect the Recipient's use of proprietary EDMC property and to notify the Recipient of future updates to the Model.

CDMC<sup>™</sup> and all related materials are the sole property of EDM Council Inc. ("EDM Council"). All rights, titles and interests therein are vested in the EDM Council. The Model and related material may be used freely by the Recipient for their own internal purposes. It may only be distributed beyond the Recipient's organization with prior written authorization of EDM Council. The Model may only be used by the Recipient for commercial purposes or external assessments if the Recipient's organization has entered into a separate licensing and Authorized Partner Agreement with EDM Council governing the terms for such use.

By clicking your acceptance on this form, you agree these Terms are a binding agreement between you and the EDM Council. Your use of the EDM Council site is governed by the version of the Terms in effect on the date accessed by you. EDM Council may modify these Terms at any time but will provide reasonable notice if possible. These Terms are in addition to any other agreements you may have between you and EDM Council, including any member or Website Terms of Use for members and guests, and any other agreements that govern your use of information, content, tools, products, and services available on and through the EDM Council site.